TTVVSS  DDiiooddee  ––  11..00SSMMBBJJ  SSeerriieess
新竹市科學工業園區工業東四路 24-1 號   No. 24-1 Industry E. Rd. IV, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan.
TEL: +886-3-5643931   FAX: +886-3-5644624   http://www.pttc.com.tw
 Page: 1 of 6 2018/07/09  Rev: D
Features
 Plastic package, excellent insulation strength
 Glass passivated chip junction in SMB package
 Excellent voltage clamping capability

1. Non-repetitive current pulse, per Fig.3 and derated above TA = 25°C per Fig.2.
2. 8.3ms single half sine wave, or equivalent square wave, Duty cycle = 4 pulses per minutes maximum.
Part Number Code
1.0SMBJ □□□ C A - □□□
Packaging Code (T13: Tape with 13” Reel; T7: Tape with 7”)
VBR Voltage tolerance (A: 5%; Blank: 10%)
C: Bi-directional; Blank: Uni-directional
Reverse Stand-Off Voltage
1.0SMBJ Series (1000W)
TTVVSS  DDiiooddee  ––  11..00SSMMBBJJ  SSeerriieess
新竹市科學工業園區工業東四路 24-1 號   No. 24-1 Industry E. Rd. IV, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan.
TEL: +886-3-5643931   FAX: +886-3-5644624   http://www.pttc.com.tw
 Page: 2 of 6 2018/07/09  Rev: D
I-V Curve Characteristics
PPPM Peak Pulse Power Dissipation – Maximum power dissipation
VR Stand-off Voltage – Maximum voltage that can be applied to the TVS without operation
VBR Breakdown Voltage – Maximum voltage that flows through the TVS at a specified test current (IT)
VC Clamping Voltage – Peak voltage measured across the TVS at a specified IPPM (Peak Impulse Current)
IR Reverse Leakage Current – Current measured at VR
VF Forward Voltage Drop for Uni-directional
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Marking
Reverse
Stand Off
Voltage VR
(V)
Breakdown Voltage
VBR (V) @ IT
Test
Current
IT
(mA)
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
VC (V) @ IPP
Maximum
Peak Pulse
Current
IPP (A)
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage
IR (A) @ VR Uni Bi Uni Bi Min. Max.
1.0SMBJ5.0A 1.0SMBJ5.0CA AKE AAE 5.0 6.40 7.00 10 9.2 108.7 800
1.0SMBJ6.0A 1.0SMBJ6.0CA AKG AAG 6.0 6.67 7.37 10 10.3 97.1 800
1.0SMBJ6.5A 1.0SMBJ6.5CA AKK AAK 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 11.2 89.3 500
1.0SMBJ7.0A 1.0SMBJ7.0CA AKM AAM 7.0 7.78 8.60 10 12.0 83.3 200
1.0SMBJ7.5A 1.0SMBJ7.5CA AKP AAP 7.5 8.33 9.21 1 12.9 77.5 100
1.0SMBJ8.0A 1.0SMBJ8.0CA AKR AAR 8.0 8.89 9.83 1 13.6 73.5 50
1.0SMBJ8.5A 1.0SMBJ8.5CA AKT AAT 8.5 9.44 10.4 1 14.4 69.4 10
1.0SMBJ9.0A 1.0SMBJ9.0CA AKV AAV 9.0 10.0 11.1 1 15.4 64.9 5
1.0SMBJ10A 1.0SMBJ10CA AKX AAX 10.0 11.1 12.3 1 17.0 58.8 5
1.0SMBJ11A 1.0SMBJ11CA AKZ AAZ 11.0 12.2 13.5 1 18.2 54.9 5
1.0SMBJ12A 1.0SMBJ12CA ALE ABE 12.0 13.3 14.7 1 19.9 50.2 5
1.0SMBJ13A 1.0SMBJ13CA ALG ABG 13.0 14.4 15.9 1 21.5 46.5 1
1.0SMBJ14A 1.0SMBJ14CA ALK ABK 14.0 15.6 17.2 1 23.2 43.1 1
1.0SMBJ15A 1.0SMBJ15CA ALM ABM 15.0 16.7 18.5 1 24.4 41.0 1
1.0SMBJ16A 1.0SMBJ16CA ALP ABP 16.0 17.8 19.7 1 26.0 38.4 1
1.0SMBJ17A 1.0SMBJ17CA ALR ABR 17.0 18.9 20.9 1 27.6 36.2 1
1.0SMBJ18A 1.0SMBJ18CA ALT ABT 18.0 20.0 22.1 1 29.2 34.2 1
TTVVSS  DDiiooddee  ––  11..00SSMMBBJJ  SSeerriieess
新竹市科學工業園區工業東四路 24-1 號   No. 24-1 Industry E. Rd. IV, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan.
TEL: +886-3-5643931   FAX: +886-3-5644624   http://www.pttc.com.tw
 Page: 3 of 6 2018/07/09  Rev: D
Part Number Marking
Reverse
Stand Off
Voltage VR
(V)
Breakdown Voltage
VBR (V) @ IT
Test
Current
IT
(mA)
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
VC (V) @ IPP
Maximum
Peak Pulse
Current
IPP (A)
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage
IR (A) @ VR Uni Bi Uni Bi Min. Max.
1.0SMBJ20A 1.0SMBJ20CA ALV ABV 20.0 22.2 24.5 1 32.4 30.8 1
1.0SMBJ22A 1.0SMBJ22CA ALX ABX 22.0 24.4 26.9 1 35.5 28.1 1
1.0SMBJ24A 1.0SMBJ24CA ALZ ABZ 24.0 26.7 29.5 1 38.9 25.7 1
1.0SMBJ26A 1.0SMBJ26CA AME ACE 26.0 28.9 31.9 1 42.1 23.7 1
1.0SMBJ28A 1.0SMBJ28CA AMG ACG 28.0 31.1 34.4 1 45.4 22.0 1
1.0SMBJ30A 1.0SMBJ30CA AMK ACK 30.0 33.3 36.8 1 48.4 20.6 1
1.0SMBJ33A 1.0SMBJ33CA AMM ACM 33.0 36.7 40.6 1 53.3 18.7 1
1.0SMBJ36A 1.0SMBJ36CA AMP ACP 36.0 40.0 44.2 1 58.1 17.2 1
1.0SMBJ40A 1.0SMBJ40CA AMR ACR 40.0 44.4 49.1 1 64.5 15.5 1
1.0SMBJ43A 1.0SMBJ43CA AMT ACT 43.0 47.8 52.8 1 69.4 14.4 1
1.0SMBJ45A 1.0SMBJ45CA AMV ACV 45.0 50.0 55.3 1 72.7 13.7 1
1.0SMBJ48A 1.0SMBJ48CA AMX ACX 48.0 53.3 58.9 1 77.4 12.9 1
1.0SMBJ51A 1.0SMBJ51CA AMZ ACZ 51.0 56.7 62.7 1 82.4 12.1 1
1.0SMBJ54A 1.0SMBJ54CA ANE ADE 54.0 60.0 66.3 1 87.1 11.4 1
1.0SMBJ58A 1.0SMBJ58CA ANG ADG 58.0 64.4 71.2 1 93.6 10.6 1
Note:
1. For bi-directional type having VR of 10 volts and less, the IR limit is double.
TTVVSS  DDiiooddee  ––  11..00SSMMBBJJ  SSeerriieess
新竹市科學工業園區工業東四路 24-1 號   No. 24-1 Industry E. Rd. IV, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan.